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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4860
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONERS IN GOVERNMENT QUARTERS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) has constituted a committee to examine the issue with reference to present sanctioned load/ installation of air-conditioners in Government quarters;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI SAUGATA ROY )

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. A Committee chaired by Chief Engineer (Electrical), Central Public Works Department was set up to examine the feasibility of providing additional power points for air-conditioners in Government quarters.

(c): The report of the Committee is under examination.
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